

## **Product Safety Recall**





## Do you own this product?

Shimano PRO Vibe Alloy road bicycle handle bar stem

Stem numbers: AL2024, AL7075 (purchased after May 2020)

Various Vibe stem SB black and Vibe stem 1 ¼ SB black models – check <u>Product Safety Australia website</u> for details

Forging codes FF, FI, FC, FG, FA, EF, EK, EE, ED, EH

Dates sold: 1 May 2020 - 31 March 2023



Why the product is recalled: Corrosion can lead to cracks in the clamping area of the fork steerer tube.

**Hazard:** There is a risk of accident and serious injury to the user if the handlebar stem cracks and separates from the bike during use.



- 1. Consumers with the recalled handlebar stems should stop riding their bicycle immediately.
- 2. Send us an email or phone us if you are unable to return the product or have sold or gifted it to another person



Ask our staff to find out more about the recall.

pro\_recall@shimano.com.au

02 8536 6771



Purchased from: Various bicycle and accessory retailers. See <u>Product Safety Australia website</u> for full list of retailers.

PRA 2023/19785

See **productsafety.gov.au** for Australian product recall information